CHAPTER XXXVII.

An Act to amend Chapter thirty seven of Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy, relating to Supervisors of West St. Paul.

BECTION 1. Amendment to Section one (1), Chapter thirty-seven (37), Special Laws of 1870.

Board authorised to liquidate certain indebtedness.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section one of said act is hereby amended that it shall be lawful for the auditing board of West St. Paul to pay out of said two thousand dollars the amount due Edward Langivan for work done on said road, in said district prior to the passage of said act of one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

When and to take SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its effect.

passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.